Barwick
Vaughan Wilson   	276-0139  	vaughn.wilson@ainsworth.ca
Brad Wakefield         	271-0571
Kevin Gemmell   	271-0253	kgemmell27@gmail.com

Beef`s Warriors
Tim Windigo   		275-7161	windigot_18@hotmail.com

Big Grassy Braves
Jesse Tom    		276-5387 	jtom85@hotmail.com
[bookmark: _GoBack]Tim Archie     		276-1376   
Travis Tom   		 276-3270

Big Island Huskies
Carl Big George 		271-1968  	488-5342   	276-6317
Carl Jr. (cell) 		276-2841      	488-5602
Jaysen Indian   		276-7444

Couchiching Raiders
Randy Morrisseau    	276-7099
Chris Morrisseau      	274-1497

Manitou Thunderbirds
Shawn Brown   		276-9465
Jeff Brown      		276-2012
Lionel Horton  		276-7122	lyon.88@hotmail.ca

Dawson Tigers
Kam Kuzyk 		276-0427 	kamkuzyk16@hotmail.com
Ryan Anderson		275-5933
Mitch Seguin 		275-8710

NWB Chiefs
Adrian Snowball    	486-3709  	275-9135  	adrian.snowball@bellnet.ca
Terry Smith           	486-3771  	275-9705   	terrysmith@bell.net
Don Smith        		486-3033   	275-9457   	don.smith@bell.net  

Sabaskong Cubs
Joe Copenace  		270-2440	andrew_letander@yahoo.com
Kevin Copenace 	484-0276

Sabaskong Lakers
Brian Shebagegit 	484-2349
Frank Shebagegit 	484-2121	frankshebagegit@live.ca

Sight & Sound Wolves
Derek McKinnon   	274-4578	275-9583  	dickmckinnon@gmail.com

Stratton Eagles 
Tom Vandenbrand    	275-5468
Guy Arpin       		852-1020  	garpin@mail.rrdsb.com
Brock Vandenbrand  	276-3230

Rainy River Royals 
Murray Armstrong  	482-1268  	271-0133  	pusarm@jam21.net
Matt Ashworth      	852-4189  	276-7990  	rrdfl@yahoo.ca

Umpires 
Peanut Arnould      	852-4558   	276-6533   	peanutarnould@hotmail.com
George Heyens     	483-5897
Leory Wilson         	218-285-3626  	324-0594  	 tatonka1@hotmail.com
Carey Gosselin      	274-7330
Larry Kellar            	482-2187
Tom McCormick     	483-5537    	276-2938
Ron Lemon            	488-5953
Peter Grant            	488-5335
Ross Tetley           	276-6691             rosstet@shaw.ca 
Jim Fowler             	274-6987
Daryl Scott         		 276-4630      	274-6799

Stats
Chris Jack     		488-9898   	276-3998   	chjack@tbaytel.net
